

## Margaret's the Couture Cleaner Family of Stores Celebrates Successful Launch of New Los Angeles Facility

Seventy-Plus Years of Excellence: Margaret's the Couture Cleaner Expands Luxury Garment Care in the Heart of Los Angeles

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, April 1, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Margaret's the Couture Cleaner is proud to announce the remarkable success of its new state-of-the-art <u>leather</u> and suede apparel and accessory cleaning and restoration



facility since its opening two months ago. Located at 2272 Westwood Blvd, Los Angeles, California, 90064, the facility has already exceeded expectations and reinforced the company's 70-year legacy of unparalleled <u>couture care</u>.

## "

The overwhelmingly positive feedback we've received confirms that we've not just met but exceeded the expectations of Los Angeles's most discerning clients.""

Chuck Horst, President of Margaret's the Couture Cleaner "The response from our clients has been extraordinary," said Chuck Horst, President at Margaret's. "In just two months, we've processed over 500 luxury leather and suede garments, demonstrating the critical need for our specialized services in the Los Angeles market."

Key Achievements in the First Two Months:

- Successfully completed specialized cleaning and restoration for over 500 high-end leather and suede items
- Welcomed more than 250 unique clients for in-store consultations with our renowned leather artisans
- Implemented advanced conservation techniques that have set new industry standards for garment preservation
- Expanded local employment, adding specialized technicians to our team of expert garment care professionals

The new facility continues to showcase Margaret's commitment to excellence, featuring:

- Expanded workshop space for specialized services
- Enhanced leather and suede care facilities
- Advanced conservation laboratory
- Improved client service areas

"Every aspect of our new location has been meticulously designed to optimize client service," explained Chuck Horst. "The overwhelmingly positive feedback we've received confirms that we've not just met but exceeded the expectations of Los Angeles's most discerning clients."

## Legacy Highlights:

- 70 + year heritage of excellence
- North America's preeminent five-star <u>dry cleaner</u>
- Industry-leading expertise in leather, suede, bridal, conservation, and couture care
- Proprietary "safe cleaning guarantee" for designer and couture garments

As Margaret's continues to grow and innovate, the Los Angeles facility stands as a testament to the company's ongoing commitment to luxury garment care.

For more information, please contact: Katia Graytok, CMO Email:

katiag@margarets.com Website: margarets.com

## ARTISANS IN THE CARE OF ALL THINGS COUTURE IN LEATHER AND SUEDE SINCE 1953



Artisans in the Care of all things Couture in Leather and Suede Since 1953



About Margaret's: Margaret's the Couture Cleaner is North America's leading luxury garment care provider, specializing in leather and suede cleaning, bridal gown cleaning and preservation, memorabilia conservation services, vintage and couture apparel specialty cleaning, and archival

conservation. For 70 years, Margaret's has maintained an unwavering commitment to quality and innovation in fabric care and restoration. Winner of the Accessories Council Award for Sustainability and the CINET Global Best Practices Award in Textile Care.

Katia Graytok Margaret's the Couture Cleaners +1 732-208-8185 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/798126379

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.